BOX ASSIGNMENTS	04-0	6-1999	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
2 2/190					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF	FF 1010				
SID: DI FASE DECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCIMENTS OR CORVITHEDECE					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Orgapack Holding AG 3.	₹ ~ @ 43/2 ·	2.			
$ \begin{pmatrix} \ddots & & & & & & & & & \\ \ddots & & & & & & & & \\ \ddots & & & & & & & & \\ \end{pmatrix} \begin{pmatrix} \ddots & & & & & & \\ & & & & & & \\ \end{pmatrix} \begin{pmatrix} 4 & & & & \\ 6 & & & & \\ \end{pmatrix} $					
7. $\langle MAR^3 \rangle = \langle MAR^3 \rangle = \langle$					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: ORGAPACK MANAGEMENT GMBH					
ADDRESS: Silberustrasse 14, 8953 Dietikon, Switzerland					
ADDIALOG. Gilbertasti asse 14, 0000 Dietikoli, Gwilzerianti					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one 					
document)					
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE	PART INTER	REST [EXEC.	DATE: February 9, 19	999
		1			
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐ACCUR	ATE TRANSLATION	1			
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☑NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	14 INVENTOR	B. PATENT N		M#	1# INVENTOR
series code/serial	if not in item 1	The second second			if not in item 1
no					
08/848,482 238633 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corr	nenondance	6. NUMBER	INIVOLI L	/ED;	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed		APPLNS			<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	,	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
intellectual Property Group	!	ABOVE TO			,01,
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	Į.	}			
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	,				
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE F	FEE IS M	ISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE
	!	INSUFFICIE	ENCY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	NUMBER: 03-3975
	22254FK/JG	UNDER ORDE		81618	238633
MATTER NO. C	LIENT REF.	dup, sheet not re	equired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	. 				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
00000224 08848482		10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this			
C:581 40.00 OP		cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signature	} !	(an tine mar	J. COVE	Sneet)	<u> </u>
Attorney: Timothy J. Klima	,				
Reg. No. 34852			h 30, 199		
Atty/Sec: TJK/blg TEL: (202)	861-3662	FAX:	(202) 82	22-0944	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 1/99

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas on or about Novemberk 29, 1997, Orgapack Holding AG, a Swiss company ("Assignor"), effectively sold and assigned to Orgapack Management GmbH, a Swiss company located at k Silberu Strusse 14, 1953 Diethon Switzerland

("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting Patents, known as TENSIONING ARRANGEMENT, for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America was filed on May 8, 1997 as U.S. Application No. 08/848,482; and

Whereas the parties wish to memorialize the conveyance in a document suitable for recordation in the U.S. Patent Office;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and assigned, and does hereby sell and assign, to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of the effective date of the assignment, November, 1997, referred to above, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting Patents, known as TENSIONING ARRANGEMENT, for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America was filed on May 8, 1997 as U.S. Application No. 08/848,482, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement;

AND the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to be said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 9859 FRAME: 0725 AND the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by Assignee to Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of Ninth Floor, East Tower, 1100 New York Avenue, NW, Washington D.C. 20005 to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Orgapack Holding AG

By: <u>*</u>

RECORDED: 03/30/1999

Name: X Martin Frey

Title: X Director

Date: X February 9, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9859 FRAME: 0726

Director February 9, 1999